
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

FETAKGOMO TUBATSE 

LOCAL MUNICIPALITY 

 
 

NOTICE AND INVITATION TO BID (TENDER) 
 

ADVERTISEMENT 

             Conditions of the bids 

 

1. Bid documents will be on sale for a non-refundable fee of R500.00 from the 15th February 

2023, at the Cashier’s Office, Fetakgomo Tubatse Municipality, Lower Ground, 1st Kastania 
Street, Burgersfort, from 08H30 to 15H00 during week-days or can be downloaded for free 
from the e-tender portal or the municipal website. 

 
2. All bids will be closed and opened in public on the date of closing at 12H00 and must be fully 

priced, signed and sealed in an envelope appropriately marked the name of the bid 
proposing-for and must be deposited into the Municipal Tender Box at the Reception of the 
Fetakgomo Tubatse Municipality, 1 Kastania Street, Burgersfort or stand no 1 Ga-
Nkwana Mashung. No late, faxed, e-mailed, telephonic or electronically submitted bids will 
be accepted for consideration. 

 

 
3. The municipality has no obligation to appoint the lowest bidder or any bidder and reserves 

the right to appoint bidders individually and /or collectively to execute the contract and 
negotiate further conditions and requirements with the successful bidder. 
 

4. In terms of the National Treasury’s Regulation, no bid will be accepted from the persons 
in the service of the state and bidders failing to comply with the requirements of the bid 
document shall be submitting non-responsive bids. 

  
5. The bid validity period from the closing date remains 90 working days were applicable. 

 
EVALUATION AND ADJUDICATION CRITERIA 

The 80/20 preference point system in terms of the Preferential Procurement regulation 2022 will be 
applicable as follows; Price 80 and (20) B-BBEE and specific goal 

a) B-BBEE status level of contributor 10  

b) specific goal 10 Total points 100  

Procurement enquiries       Acting SCM Manager NE Lekwadu (013) 231 1000 
 

Bid Closure place:        1 Kastania Street P.O Box 206 Burgersfort or  

                                              Stand No. 1   Mashung, Ga-Nkwana 

                                               Visit our website: www.fgtm.gov.za 

 
  

REGIONAL OFFICE 
Stand No. 1, Mashung, Ga-Nkwana |P.O Box 818, Apel, 0739 

Tel: +27 15 622 8000 | FAX: +27 15 622 8026 

HEAD OFFICE 
1Kastania Street | P.O Box 206, Burgersfort, 1150 

Tel: +27 13 231 1000 | Fax: +27 13 231 7467 

http://www.fgtm.gov.za/


ADVERTISEMENT 

 

Bid name Bid number Technical enquires Evaluation criteria and Closing date  Functionality 

Request For Proposal (RFP) City 

Development strategy. 

 

RFP/T01/22/23 Mrs. SM Mkabela 

IDP Manager 

Tel: 013 231 1000 

Email:smmkabela@ftlm.gov.za 

Closing date 

Date: 28 February 2023  

Time: 12h00 

2nd stage of the RFP process  

80/20 preference point system  

Price = ( 80 ) 

Specific goal = ( 20 ) 

a) B-BBEE level contributor =10 

b) Empowerment of youth   = 10 

70% 

Re-advertisement  

Provision for vetting system over for 

period of three (3) years. 

FTM/T01/22/23 Mr. NE Lekwadu 

Acting Supply Chain Manager  

Tel: 013 231 1017 

Email: nelekwadu@ftlm.gov.za 

Closing date 

Date: 17 March 2023  

Time: 12h00 

80/20 preference point system  

Price = ( 80 ) 

Specific goal = ( 20 ) 

a) B-BBEE level contributor =10 

b) Empowerment of youth   = 10 

70% 

Re-advertisement  

Appointment for panel of six ( 6 ) town 

planning consultants as and when 

the need arises over for a period of 

three (3) years.  

FTM/T02/22/23 Ms. PI Mohlala 

Land User Officer 

Tel: 013 231 1000 

Email:pimohlala@ftlm.gov.za 

Closing date 

Date: 17 March 2023  

Time: 12h00 

 

60% 

mailto:lmohlala@ftlm.gov.za
mailto:nelekwadu@ftlm.gov.za
mailto:rrmogodi@ftlm.gov.za


Re-advertisement  

Appointment for panel of three  

(3) service providers for employees’ 

assistance program as an when need 

arises over a period of three (3) 

years. 

FTM/T14/21/22 Mr. DT Makwane  

Occupational Health and Safety 

Officer 

Tel: 013 231 1148 

Email: dtmakwane@ftlm.gov.za 

Closing date 

Date: 17 March 2023  

Time: 12h00 

70% 

Re-advertisement  

Appointment for panel of three (3) 

service providers for medical 

surveillance and other medical 

services at the municipality as and 

when the need arises over a period 

of three (3) years. 

FTM/T15/21/22 Mr. DT Makwane  

Occupational Health and Safety 

Officer 

Tel: 013 231 1148 

Email: dtmakwane@ftlm.gov.za 

Closing date 

Date: 17 March 2023  

Time: 12h00 

70% 

Re-advertisement  

Appointment for panel of four (4) 

service providers for marketing, 

branding and media advertising 

services over a period of three (3) 

years. 

FTM/T18/21/22 Mrs. GP Malatjie  

Acting communications Manager 

Tel: 013 231 1148 

Email: gpmalatjie@ftlm.gov.za 

 

Closing date 

Date: 17 April 2023  

Time: 12h00 

70% 

Re-advertisement  

Provision of banking services for a 

period of five (5) years. 

FTM/T09/21/22 Mr. MM Mapeka 

Expenditure Manager 

Tel: 013 231 1208 

Email: mmmapeka@ftlm.gov.za 

Closing date 

Date: 17 April 2023  

Time: 12h00 

70% 

Re-advertisement  
 

Appointment for panel for supply and 

delivery for traffic protective clothing 

and uniform as and when the need 

arises over a period of three (3) 

years. 

FTM/T20/21/22 Mr. MV Lekwadu  

Chief Traffic  

Tel: 013 231 1000 

Email: mvlekwadu@ftlm.gov.za 

Closing date 

Date: 17 March 2023  

Time: 12h00 

70% 

Re-advertisement  

Appointment for Panel of service 

providers for disaster relief and 

related emergency over a period of 

three (3) years. 

FTM/T21/21/22 Mr. MH Selahle 

Senior Disaster coordinator  

Tel: 013 231 1000 

Email: mhselahle@ftlm.gov.za 

Closing date 

Date: 17 March 2023  

Time: 12h00 

70% 

mailto:dtmakwane@ftlm.gov.za
mailto:dtmakwane@ftlm.gov.za
mailto:gpmalatjie@ftlm.gov.za
mailto:mmmapeka@ftlm.gov.za
mailto:mvlekwadu@ftlm.gov.za
mailto:mhselahle@ftlm.gov.za


Appointment for panel of three (3) 

service providers for supply and 

delivery of uniform and personal 

protective equipment and clothing 

(PPE) for the period of three (3) 

years. 

FTM/T13/22/23 Mr. D Makwane  

Occupational Health and Safety 

Officer 

Tel: 013 231 1000 

Email: dtmakwane@ftlm.gov.za 

Closing date 

Date: 17 March 2023  

Time: 12h00 

60% 

Appointment for panel of six (06) 

environmental assessment 

practitioners to undertake 

environmental authorisation process, 

waste management license process, 

water use license, development and 

review of environmental management 

related plans, landfill management 

audits, independent monitoring of 

environmental related projects within 

the Fetakgomo Tubatse Local 

Municipality for period of three (3) 

years. 

FTM/T14/22/23 Mr. MA Lesufi 
 

Environmental & Waste Management Manager 
 

Tel: 013 231 1199  
 

Email: malesufi@ftlm.gov.za 

Compulsory Briefing 

Date: 27 February 2023 

Time: 10h00 

Place:1 Kastania Street Burgersfort 

(Civic centre) 

Closing date 

Date: 17 March 2023  

Time: 12h00 

70% 
 
 

Appointment for panel of 20 

contractors for routine roads and 

stormwater and related works 

maintenance under FTLM small 

contractor development programme 

(EPWP labour intensive): CIDB 

grading 1-5 CE for a period for period 

of three (3) years. 

FTM/T15/22/23 Ms. Ngoepe K 

PMU Acting Manager  

Tel: 013 231 1000 

Email:kngoepe@ftlm.gov.za 

Ngoepekgabo11@gmail.com 

Closing date 

Date: 17 March 2023  

Time: 12h00 

CIDB grading 1 - 5 CE 

70% 

Appointment for Panel of Architectures 

for period of three (3) years. 

FTM/T16/22/23 Ms. ME Maloma 

Records And Facilities Manager 

Tel: 013 231 1000 

Email: memaloma@ftlm.gov.za 

 

Closing date 

Date: 17 March 2023  

Time: 12h00 

70% 

 
 
 
 
 

mailto:dtmakwane@ftlm.gov.za
mailto:malesufi@ftlm.gov.za
mailto:rrmogodi@ftlm.gov.za
mailto:memaloma@ftlm.gov.za

